
2024

28,574.00$    

30,634.58$    

(2,060.58)$     

192,364.25$  

175,298.48$  

22,736.43$    

(5,670.66)$     

27,144.00$    

Monthly budget for Giving Income 26,250.00$    

Benevolence Pool 16,491.12$    

Southwestern Texas Synod 15,658.31$    

Total 32,149.43$    

The congregation had a year-to-date surplus of as of 7/30/2024

July

Giving Income for the month

Financial Update as of 

Total Operating Income for the month

Total Operating Expenses for the month

Net Operating Income (Loss) for month

Year-to-Date Net Income (Loss)

Year-to-Date Operating Income

Year-to-Date Non-Contingent Operating Expenses

Year-to-Date Contingent Operating Expenses

Year-to-Date Benevolences:  Commited and Surplus

(5,671)$          

We will next assess our ability to make additional benevolence payments and transfers  at the 

end of the current calendar quarter.  In order to make these payments and transfers at that 




