Financial Update as of		July	/ 2024		
Total Operating Income for the month			\$ 28,574.00		
Total Operating Expenses for the month			\$ 30,634.58		
Net Operating Income (Loss) for month			\$ (2,060.58)		
Year-to-Date Operating Income			\$ 192,364.25		
Year-to-Date Non-Contingent Operating Expenses	\$ 175,298.48				
Year-to-Date Contingent Operating Expenses	\$ 22,736.43				
Year-to-Date Net Income (Loss)			\$ (5,670.66)		
Giving Income for the month			\$ 27,144.00		
Monthly budget for Giving Income			\$ 26,250.00		
Year-to-Date Benevolences: Commited and Surplus					
Benevolence Pool			\$ 16,491.12		
Southwestern Texas Synod			\$ 15,658.31		
Total			\$ 32,149.43		
The congregation had a year-to-date surplus of	\$	(5,671) as of	7/30/2024		

We will next assess our ability to make additional benevolence payments and transfers at the end of the current calendar quarter. In order to make these payments and transfers at that